

# CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Ide	enti	ific	:ati	on [	Det	ails	•																
Date:	Jul 20	202	1																					
Name:	Nicol	las				Surname: Lascar			ascar															
Referen	ce: A	YA-0	000	007									С	our	ntr	y:		Mauritius						
Artist W	/eb Lin	nk:	w	ww.	insta	grar	m.co	m/ni	icola	asc_	_art	t												
Contact Number: +23054298320						Email: lascarnicolas@gmail.com																		
2. Artw	ork In	for	m	atic	n																			
Title:	Psyche	edeli	ia																					
Туре:	Digita	l Or	nly			Digi	ital	and	l Ph	ıysi	ica			Plea	ise 1	tick	< <i>v</i>	where approp	riate					
Catego	ry: BI	lack	an	d W	hite																			
Themed	d Set T	itle	:	Ner	o E E	3ian	СО																	
Year of	Comp	letio	on	: [	202	0																		
Medium	n: Pr	ocre	eate	e on	iPac	t																		
Dimens	ions:	21)	x28	3 cm	1																			
Description:		(ma	эх.	125	Char	acte	rs)																	
					Alice by Le								delia	a, ar	n or	rigi	na	al B&W digit	al co	mp	ositi	ion		

NJ



## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information	(continued)
------------------------	-------------

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

This piece of art was created in May 2020, while Mauritius and a good part of the whole world was on lockdown. Just like each element represents an important part of "Alice in Wonderland" story, they also depict certain aspects that contributed at keeping my mind together during those challenging days. The biscuit, which significantly increased Alice's size, shows my own growth as an artist during these difficult times. The potion, which Alice drank to shrink, constitute all the behaviours I had abandoned in order to focus on being an artist, every day. (Because it's a daily battle). The cards mean that this whole art road is a gamble, because I could have been doing something else. Most importantly, the pocket watch serves as a reminder of all the time spent learning, painting, being frustrated and working through that to achieve my goals, instead of remaining idle. Psychedelia invites all for a change to the better. Take the leap of faith!
Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

N.J.



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Nicolas Lascar									
Signature:		Date:	Jul 20 2021							
	N. Lasca	1								
Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC										
The Agent Authorized Representative: Ishant Ayadassen										
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE	1200, Sheridan, V	Vyoming, 82801							
Cignatura		Company Stam	no.							
Signature:	Don't	Company Stam	TP. (10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							

NJ

Date:

Jul 19 2021

Page 3 of 3



### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date: Jul 20	0 2021
Reference:	YA-000007
Creator's Na	me: Nicolas Lascar
Creation Title	Psychedelia
Themed Set	Title: Nero E Bianco

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.

N.J.



## **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Nicolas Lascar						
Signature:	N. Lasca	Date:	Date: Jul 20 2021				
unconditionally ins	ns of our partnership cont truct Loot NFT Co LLC to represent as listed above	list the aboveme	entioned creation, on behalf of				
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: Aya Trade	es LLC					
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: Isha	nt Ayadassen					
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE	1200, Sheridan, V	Vyoming, 82801				
Signature:	Do At	Company Stam	TRADES  TRADES				
Date:	Jul 19 2021						

N.J.

1 ල



Psychedelia

8



N. Lascar



